05-01-2006



xpress Mail Label No.: EV811945737US

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM P' (Rev. 06/			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No	. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	103228332	Attorney Docket No.: SONY-31800			
P.O. Box Alexandr	ioner for Patents 1450 ia, VA 22313-1450					
Sir:						
Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):			
	Jae-Hyeong Kim Patrick T. Chuang Chungji Lu	SONY CORPORA 6-7-35 Kitashinag Tokyo, 141 JAPAN	rawa, Shinagawa			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at		ONICS INC. 00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	lame	11299			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	X This document is being filed together with a reparent Application Serial No.(s): filed on Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 19, 2006 on Serial No.(s): filed on .				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed:	te concerning 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1.			
	Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086	X Check(s) in basic filing t	FR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: the amount of \$1,290.00 (\$1,250.00 to cover the fee plus \$40.00 to cover the assignment filing fee) enclosed.			
		X The Commis additional fe communicat	Charge Additional Fees: ssioner is hereby authorized to charge any ses or credit any overpayment associated with this ion and which may be required under 37 CFR and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.			
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Dated: April 24, 2006 Signature: D. Chan Name: Jonethan O. Owens Reg. No. 737,902					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						

04/27/2006	DERMANU1	00000054	1141035	2	
05 FC:8021			4	0.00	OP
			- /		

REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0693

Express Mail Label No.: EV811945737US

Attorney Docket No.: <u>SONY-31800</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Jae-Hyeong Kim, Patrick T. Chuang and Chungji Lu</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	MINIMIZED LINE SKEW GENERATOR	
Date of Execution:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
Inc., a Delaware corr	poration, I Sony Drive, Park Ridge, NJ 07656-	6-7-35 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa, Tokyo, 141 Japan and Sony Electronics 8003, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the n any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
which is hereby ackr Assignee, and Assign Patent, and any Lette any divisions, renew to be held and enjoyed	nowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and tra nee's successors and assigns, all right, title and res Patent which may hereafter be granted on the als, continuations in whole or in part, substituti	ERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of insferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters in the United States and all countries throughout the world including ions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment Patent.
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and fo lawfully may request	pplication and/or applications, execute, verify, r the reissue thereof, and instruments of assign.	aid Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for ment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto
IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto significant	gned his name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
2		Jae-Hyeong Kind Datrick T. Chuanf 041,7/2000 Chungi Lu
STATE OF COUNTY OF On rersonally appeared	11 to MLCC ANTA CLAVAC BON 1 12,2000 before me, 1 Dae-Hyeong Kim, Patrick T. Chuang and Chun	Sicole Rachell Walsh
□ personally known	to me - OR - □ proved to me on the basis of sa tl s. s	this factory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
C	COLE RACHELE WALSH ommission # 1558273 bitary Public - California	VITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Comm. Expires Mar 11, 2009

PATENT REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0694

Express Mail Label No.: EV811945737US

Attorney Docket No.: <u>PATENT</u> SONY-31800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Jae-Hyeong Kim, Patrick T. Chuang and Chungji Lu</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

ectronics ing the
pt of aid Letters includin d interes signmen
the tions for nee thereto
006
to uted the
f of

PATENT REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 04/25/2006